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CDRC BOND 

COUNCIL 

PRESENTATION 

WILLIAM  T. 

COZBY 

PUBLIC 
LIBRARY 



4.7.2014 

FOCUS GROUP 

SUMMARY 

WILLIAM  T. 

To think 

outside of the 

box 

 

Provide a 

“VISION” 

PUBLIC 
LIBRARY 

NEEDS 

SOMETHING THAT IS NECESSARY 

WANTS 

TO DESIRE SOMETHING: TO FEEL 

A NEED OR DESIRE FOR 

SOMETHING 

LIKES 

TO FIND AGREEABLE OR 
CONGENIAL, IN FAVOR OF…. 

DISLIKES 

SOMETHING THAT IS CONSIDERED 

DISAGREEABLE, AN ATTITUDE OR 

FEELING OF DISAPPROVAL  

COZBY PARTICIPANTS 

TASKS 

OUR 

CHARGE 

And…. 

 

To develop an architectural 

concept that will maximize 

the existing space while 

incorporating new and future 

trends of libraries 
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 STAFF 

 TEENS 

 BUSINESS 

COMMUNITY 

 LIBRARY BOARD / 

FRIEND’S / PUBLIC 

 PUBLIC 

 5 GROUPS 

To facilitate and 

gather feedback 

from the Focus 

Group participants 

pertaining to their…. 



4.7.2014 

FOCUS GROUP 

SUMMARY 

 
RESULTS 

WILLIAM  T. 

CREATE A “WOW” TEEN ORIENTED SPACE 

THAT PROVIDES A POSITIVE, SAFE 

ENVIRONMENT FOR STUDYING, SOCIALIZING 

AND LEISURE ACTIVITIES  

PUBLIC 
LIBRARY 

NO DRIVE-UP BOOK 

DROP 

 
TRAFFIC FLOW 

 
NOISE 
CHILDREN 

 
LACK OF STUDY ROOMS 

 
NOT ENOUGH FLEXIBLE 

MEETING SPACE 

 
FUNCTIONAL STAFF 

AREAS / RFID 

 
COLLABORATIVE AREAS 

FOR THE BUSINESS 

COMMUNITY 

 

DEDICATED TEEN AREA 

 

COZBY 

OUR TASK IS TO 

IMPLEMENT CHALLENGES 
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Feedback from the 

Focus Groups 

included these key 

challenges…. 

ADD A COVERED DRIVE–UP BOOK DROP 

PROVIDE A PICK-UP / DROP-OFF LANE 

ENCLOSE THE CHILDREN’S AREA 

PROVIDE A VARIETY OF STUDY AREAS FOR 

CHILDREN, TEENS AND ADULTS 

PROVIDE LARGER FLEXIBLE MEETING AND 

SOCIAL GATHERING SPACES 

PROVIDE RFID – AUTOMATED BOOK 

SORTING SYSTEM 

PROVIDE A VARIETY OF SPACES FOR THE 

BUSINESS COMMUNITY TO MEET / WORK / 

TRAIN AND HAVE ACCESS TO TECHNOLOGY  



 Drive-Up Book Drop 

 Pick-up/Drop-off 

Lane 

 

 Outdoor Children 

Courtyard 

 

 Outdoor Seating / 

Social Gathering at 

Front Entry Plaza 

 

 Additional land 

req’d from Town 

Center Elementary 

to accommodate 

req’d parking for 

expansion / drive-

up book and traffic 

flow 

4.7.2014 

PROPOSED SITE 

PLAN to include: 

WILLIAM  T. 

COZBY 

PUBLIC 
LIBRARY 

N 

PLAYGROUND 

AREA 

FABRIC 

STRUCTURE 

NEW PAVED PARKING 

WITHIN THE 

BOUNDARIES OF 

TOWN CENTER 

ELEMENTARY 

EQUATES TO APPROX. 

0.3033 ACRES OR 

13,241 SF 

COVERED DRIVE-

THRU BOOK DROP 

H
E

A
R

T
Z

 
R

D
. 

TOWN CENTER 

ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL 

NEW PARKING AND 

PERIMETER FENCE 

RESIDENTIAL 

PROPERTY 

POND 

NEW 

CHILDREN 

COURTYARD 

DROP-OFF/PICK-UP LANE 

NEW 

MONUMENTAL 

SIGN 

SHADED AREA 

INDICATES 

EXISTING LIBRARY 

STAFF ENTRY 

PROPOSED 

ACCESS GATE 

MAIN ENTRY 
OUTDOOR SEATING 

COVERED CANOPY 

MODIFIED TOWN 

CENTER TRACK 
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ACCESS GATE 

THRU FENCE FOR 

DISTRICT 

DRAFT 

WASTE 



NEW 

CONCEPTUAL 

FLOOR PLAN 

4.7.2014 

33,479 SF 

WILLIAM  T. 

COZBY 

PUBLIC 
LIBRARY 

N 
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NEW 

CONCEPTUAL 

FLOOR PLAN 

4.7.2014 

33,479 SF 

WILLIAM  T. 

COZBY 

PUBLIC 
LIBRARY 

N 
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MEETING / GATHERING SPACES 

SHARED SPACE 

TRADITIONAL LIBRARY 

74% 

The amount of 

space DEDICATED 

to PUBLIC USE 

for Programs, 

Services, 

Technology, Social 

Gathering, Meeting, 

Business and Study 

 

equals 



BUILDING 

PROGRAM 

of SPACES 

4.7.2014 

Summary 

28000 SF 

5479 SF 

 

33479 SF 

The amount of space 

DEDICATED to PUBLIC USE 

for Programs, Services, 

Technology, Social Gathering, 

Meeting, Business and Study 

of the NET SF 

3754 

4750 

527 

9031 

6. ADULT SERVICES     

ADULT COLLECTION AREA 

ADULT SEATING AREA 

ADULT TECHNOLOGY AREA 

     SUBTOTAL 

2133 

147 

173 

259 

173 

170 

180 

241 

567 

458 

104 

172 

51 

51 

185 

5064 

 

7. STAFF SERVICES     

STAFF CUBICLE AREA 

BOOK DROP ROOM (INTERIOR) 

RECEPTIONIST 

DIRECTOR OFFICE 

OFFICE 

OFFICE 

OFFICE 

WORK ROOM 

BOOK SORTING ROOM 

STAFF LOUNGE 

SHIPPING/RECEIVING 

LOCKER AREA 

STAFF TOILET (M) 

STAFF TOILET (F) 

ARCHIVES 

     SUBTOTAL 

30731 

2748 

 

33479 

8. SUPPORT SERVICES  

NET SQUARE FEET 

UNASSIGNABLE 

 

GROSS SQUARE FEET 

406 

 

 

446 

 

 

 

162 

660 

1674 

5. SPECIAL SERVICES  

MULTI-PURPOSE ROOM 

    DIGITAL LAB / RECORDING STUDIO 

    MAKER SPACE 

BUSINESS CENTER 

    TRAINING ROOM 

    CLASSROOM 

    COMPUTER LAB 

PUBLIC COPY CENTER 

QUIET READING AREA 

     SUBTOTAL 

479 

1668 

619 

2766 

1. PUBLIC ENTRANCE/LOBBY  

MAIN BUILDING ENTRANCE 

CASUAL SEATING AREA 

PUBLIC RESTROOMS 

     SUBTOTAL 

2166 

81 

81 

134 

134 

134 

134 

389 

124 

307 

3684 

2. PUBLIC MEETING SPACES  

LARGE MEETING ROOM(S) 

2-PERSON STUDY ROOM (CHILDREN) 

2-PERSON STUDY ROOM (ADULT/TEEN) 

4-PERSON STUDY ROOM 

4-PERSON STUDY ROOM 

4-PERSON STUDY ROOM 

4-PERSON STUDY ROOM 

14(+) CONFERENCE ROOM 

SUPPORT ROOM (KITCHENETTE) 

STORAGE (SERVING MEETING ROOMS) 

     SUBTOTAL 

2421 

1151 

1030 

464 

642 

372 

74 

423 

77 

6654 

3. CHILDREN SERVICES  

CHILDREN COLLECTION AREA 

CHILDREN SEATING AREA 

TODDLER ZONE 

CRAFT ROOM 

STORY TIME 

STORAGE off of STORY TIME 

FAMILY TOILET 

CHILDREN WORKROOM 

STORAGE off of CHILDREN WORKROOM 

     SUBTOTAL 

204 

1193 

1397 

4. TEEN SERVICES       

TEEN COLLECTION AREA 

TEEN LOUNGE/STUDY/SEATING AREA 

     SUBTOTAL 

184 

92 

67 

59 

59 

461 

MAIN ELECTRICAL ROOM 

ELECTRICAL ROOM 

FIRE RISER ROOM 

JANITOR CLOSET 

TELE./HUB 

     SUBTOTAL 

Square Footage Breakdown 

EXISTING   

EXPANSION   

 

NEW BUILDING  

74% 

WILLIAM  T. 

COZBY 

PUBLIC 
LIBRARY 

22,731 SF 

equals 

or 

ARCHITECTURAL PLANNING SUMMARY – PHASE 1 

DRAFT 


